

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

**MAIN CASE No. WRIT PETITION No. 28733 of 2023
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
03	09.02.2026	<u>RC,J</u> <u>On being mentioned</u> While making corrections of the order, it is found that written instructions placed on record based on which this matter was closed are defective and hence this matter was ordered to be listed under the caption "for being mentioned". Learned Assistant Government Pleader while admitting that written instructions are defective and they do not represent the real facts further submitted that sending such defective written instructions is neither willful nor wanton and the same is due to overburdened work of the concerned in relation to bill matters. The learned Assistant Government Pleader further submitted that a detailed counter is required to be filed in this matter and sought time. Post on 09.03.2026. <u>JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI</u> RR	

--	--	--	--