

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

WRIT PETITION No.28733 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
05.	10.04.2026	<u>RC,J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj submitted that there is some mistake in the earlier instructions and the same was not properly brought to the notice of this Court and on the earlier occasion, basing on the said instructions, this Court passed orders. However, he submitted that they want to withdraw those instructions and sought two more weeks' time to get fresh instructions. In view of the above, the earlier order dated 31.12.2025 is recalled. Post on 24.04.2026. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <i>RKS</i>	